B

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 56' ~153 X

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ' \ ¢ , ‘_- . Charlestown proceeds Lo develop, sell, or lease to arny members of
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is CHARLESTOWN PHASE . o

Jeg . ! » BEFORE ; the public a .
described in the description and plai attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition tor a X | DEVELOPMENT PLAN / EFO THE COUNTY %_:/}// ; p ny of the subjeet property under the plan. Order of the County Board of Appeals following resolution of the

. o | i i i Baltimore County, io use the AN -
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations ot Baltim unty o Maliden Choice Latn'e - BOARD OF APPEALS OF }//
4

herein described property for 8.3Q unit,assisted living faciliry, a 120 bed nursing and Wilkens Ave Y S0 1 aforesaid comprehensive zoning reclassificztion issue in or about
1st Distriect '( 5% BALTIMORE OOUNTY ‘ : the parties as to the consequences of any future zoning October, 1984
0 4 .

home and a 20 unit domicilliary care facility. : o rM
; . * Case Mo. CBA-84-100 ;
b= - ' E/), ‘. The aforegoing controversy as se¢t forth In paragraphs

/
& )/L(/\f// ol 6. Charlestown has now requested the County Counecil t

MOTION FOI ’2 //'y ’ y ° . one through ten has been reviewed by the Zoning Commissioner of
o LR SR A SZ‘/'/" grant in 1984 a zoning reclassification to permit the desired Baltimore County on March 30, 1084, with ccunsel

54/ ; S. The reason for this eppeal is the controversy between

reclassificatic., as described [in Paragraphs 3 and 4 hereinabove. : 1.

for Charlestown,

Froperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

‘ - : . . : ' ‘ - A : in densit :
: ' f ab Special FException adveriising, posting, etc., upon filing ,/,4/" - increase ¥ il P
of thli,soge?lfilo:,g?:dt?ugfgeﬁ?gerraestooa:dogfe tgef)e boundpby the zoning rgeglt)ﬂations and restrictions : People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Appellant, and W(Z3 e G hase Il, and the Zoning Commissioner desires to express his

of this peltion, A fadopted pursuant 1o the Zoning L ow for Baltimore County. 7. In the event that the County Council granils the salid ' position that this Stay hereln will apply to his approval of any

. - : Charlestown Phase 2 (hereinafter Charl~stown), Appellee, move B . ¢

1/We do solemnly declare and afirm, reclagssification in the 1984 Comprehensi

undc:t-hthal gcraétiesef(fsfegjfur%.ett;’:ﬁ)plé;xt'e jointly for a stay of the appeal in the above-entitled case, on P ve Zonlng Map process, building permit requested and he will 50 approve any permit of the
are the legal own ¢ e " Charlestown may then file an amend ‘

whlcFl is the subject of this Petition. the following grounds: ed site plan with the C.R.G. developer of Charlestown, Phase [1, with the understanding that in

. S which, if accepled, would allow Charlestown t

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): _ 1. The County Review Group (hereinafter C.R.G.) approved : ) ' o develop according 3 the event Baltimore County's Comprehensive Rezoning is not

; __C:::f-— : to its desired density. - accomplished i

I%jg}g the developmenl plan (hereinafter the plan) of Charlestown, a copy # prishe n 1984 on this subject property, the lssues as
s 8. Charlestown represents Lthat it will not proceed with the defined above must be still resolved before the Zoning

sale or leasing of any units under its plan (Phases 2 or 3) until C°"“"i~"" A Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations
JtAmor

» g of which is attached hereto.

2. The plan includes Phases 2 and 3 and, as shown, utilizes
afler the 1984 Comprehensive Zoning Map process, or, In the e Cg

the available density under existing zoning.
alternative, that it will agree to covenants to any prospective

3. Charlestown currently wishes to process its plans for g . -ma) @&? d/ma:ad
e s . el

buyers or lessees requircing complianee with th ' N E i F
g p e existing zonlng. u} Esquire PhylMs Cole Friedman

9. [t appears, therefore, that if Charlestown is successful ‘ Suite 110, 305 -W. Chesapeake County

T
in obtaining rezoning as to the property under consideration, then N aggfggénMaryland 21204 %g:?ozzsﬂ!a?;?::dug?;&

Attorney for Petitioners 494-2188

appropriate., As to Phase 3, it is the position of Charlestown

that, Iin the event of future rezoning to a classification
it is probable that Phase 3 can be revised following sald

 Signature City and State . ' o
lzer, Maher and Pemiiio permitting an increase in density, that Phase 3 could be amended e
) : ' Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- ‘ rezoning, and the issue presented by this appeal will be moot. .Qj /% 7
; o | Cempettsn.

Oﬁhﬁfist-ﬂhesap Avepue tract purchaser or representative to be contacted s to reflect the additional density.
- eter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel

10. It a,pearing that it may not be necessary to re
] 4. People's Counsel does not object to the processing of t ' rolve the
son, 10 - - o controversy between the parties, subject to the

plans for Phase 2, subjecl to compliance with other applicable j outeons of the

’ : SBD_ﬁasL_Joppa_Rnad‘-Tomsm,_MD_-lL?.Qh A g
AttorleysTelephone No Address Phone No. i g 1984 Comprehensive Zoning Map process, the parties have agreed,

O 45 : 10th 296-3333 e county laws and regulations, wilhin the currently permitted zoning -
= S , .« 30th IO wilhout prejudice t hel

! D The Z Com.. “=sioner of Ba'timore County, this t day R o thelr respective positions.

" CQERED By The Zoning ' ‘ ' ' density. It is, however, the position of People's Counsel that P that it would be

. 19.84.__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as In the public interest to stay this appeal, subject to further

of _.
<

é by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapcers of general circulation through- =
nd that the public hearing be had before the Zoning s occasioned by zoning reclassification in the event that

Charlestown could not avail itself of any increase in density

requi
out Baifimore County, that property be posted, a

Commigsioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore ' e
= [ - [ : Wiy : ﬁ:,?k 4 2 i
Con E on the _.___=2td __________ day of _--D.ecanbe_r ________ ’ 19.84__, al 10:30 o'clock beviic ot LoD
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2.C.0.—No. 1

g IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE
- 7 - CHARLESTOWN PHASE 2
N RE DEVELOPMENT PLAN COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
B - _ - ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT |
. g MAIDEN CHOICE LANE and OF

. B WILKEN'S AVENUE

N ’ . _

ggﬁggﬁgﬂ BLAN 4 BEFORE THE CODNTY e S R — . | _ | 1st DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY
and Wilkens Ave., , - NS i a R T e e s No. CBA-84-100

1st District BALTIMORE COUNTY |
t ¢ ¢t 3 : t ¢t ¢t 3 3z 3@

Case No, CBA-84-100
QORDER FOR CONTINUANCE

-
-

s s .. A PEOPLE'S COUNSEL ) .; .
M. 3, COURT HOUSE - ’ .
ORDER o |l Tc:NS;:. MARYLAND 21204 . ' This matter came before the Board from the approval by the CRG

494-2188
Upon the foregoing Joint Motion for Stay of Appeal, and for . 4 of the plans submitted by the Developer. People’s Cowunsel appealed the CRG's approval .

. { ' LMAN The Honorable Januvary 8, 1985 o

day of April, 1984, g P“‘"—‘-}';;:LZ:::DMA" - el Juan M. H. Jung, Deputy At hearing before this Board, it was stated hy People's Counsel that
G L i Zoning Cammissioner 3

ORDERED, by the county Board of Appeals of Baltimore County that : January 8, 1985 o a proposed Order to Stay these proceedings is being worked out between the o3 t}

the reasons thereir stated, it is, this __

ihe above-entitled case be, and hereby is stayed, pending further ' ' .
' ’ ’ v It is expected that all of this will be accomplished in the i would result in this matter becoming moot, Under the circumstances, it was suggested that
i t The Honorable near future. Undoubtedly, the Current Planning Office would be in the 7-__ ugge
Order of this Board following the conclusion of the 1884 5 Jean M. H. Jung, Deputy begt position to judge the time for processing the revised plan. .
X Zoning Commissioner : - . we continue this case until such time as that Order is presented to the Board, or in the

Comprehensive Zoning Map process. County Office Building Very truly yours,
i event that no such Order is presented, we will reassign a hearing date for this case. The

, Towson, MD 21204 B y P

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS Fowsen ng‘; K W .

. Charlestown Phase 2 - District } N "

: rles e / A VAN e Board will therefore continue this case at that time,

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY CBA-BI?-IOO: and St. Chag;e; o Peter Max Zimmerman
; Associates, Ltd. = 85-152- : Deputy People's Counsel

This matter is continued until a request for it being reset is submitted

Dear Mrs. Jungt cc:  J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire
t d of Appeals
In reply to your inquiry concerning the status of the Char}estwn g’;‘;‘;ﬂg ioagober ppe
case, T have met with J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire, Attorney for Petitioner J

in both of the ahove cases. PMZ:sh

by Counsel for the Developer or People's Counsel.

Please be advised that in the first, Charlestown Phase 2, case,
this office appealed the decision of the County Review Group because of
the concern that the approved subdivision plan might inappropriately be
expanded after a future rezoning in a way that would prejudice prospective
purchasers or other interested parties. Subsequently, the parties aareed
to a stay, with the understanding that development would await the 1984
Comprehensive Zoning. A copy of the Stipulation and Order of the County

Board of Appeals is enclosed.

As a result of the 1984 Comprehensive Zoning, it is our understand-
ing, based on representations of the Petitioner and the Planning Office, that
the zon‘ng was changed and is na/ sufficient to cover any and all of the
develomment contemplated, present or future, on the County Review Group

plan.

Accordingly, Mr. Bolzer has agreed to submit a revised plan
to the County Review Group. This revised plan would reflect and detail
the new zoning status. There would no longer be any notation regarding
future development contingent on rezoning because the comprehensive rezoning
has mooted or removed that issve. Assuning that the County Review Group
anpreves the revised plan, and assuning that there are no other problems
or unforeseen circumstances, our office would then agree to a dismissal of
the appeal in Charlestown Phase 2. At the same time, Petitioner would
agree that the revised plan supe. ~edes the old plan and would govern its

develorment.




Towson . 21204
; — 333
-~ ‘ Teiephona’ 301 —2968-3

Land Planning Consuitants : PETITION FOR TAL EX o
Landscape Archclects ~ SPEC CEPTI

Enginaers : 1st Election District

DAFTN:QNEWLKESNC 530 East‘pa Road

N THE MATTER OF BEFCRE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
CHARLESTCWN PHASE 2 - ’ ‘ . . .

RE DEVELOPMENT PLAN OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ! - - . : . ' : Northeast side of Maiden Choice Lane,2100 feet
ON PROPERTY LOCATED | I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this L7 day of March, 1985, a | o | B Portheast side of Maiden (h ,

AT MAIDEN CHOICE LANE Zoning Case No. CBA-84-100 o copy of the foregoing Voluntary Dismissal was mailed to J. Carroll - . - : . ' SR -

AND WILKENS AVENUE, e ~ Description - B DATE AND TIME:
1st DISTRICT AR Holzer, Esquire, Holzer, Maher & DeMilio, 305 W, Chesapeake Ave., T ' o :

Monday, December 3, 1984 at 10:30 a.m.

20288 Acre Parcel, Part of "Charlestown”, Northeast Side of Maiden S )
. Suite 110, Towson, MD 21204; and Eugene A. Bober, Chief, Current - ‘ ' AR .‘._ FUBLIC HEARING: joom 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
' S Choice Lane, Northvest of Wilkens Avenua, First Election Districe, : _ venue, Towson, Maryland
VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL : Planning & Development, Office of Planning & Zoning, County Office |

hltimr-c County, Maryland., _ : Tn The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Building, Towson, MD 21204 Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a publie hearmg
’ r .

Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County voluntarily dismisses

i 3 ‘ : - B Petition for Special Exceptmn for a30 unit assisted living
the appeal filed in the above-entitled matter and states that said appeal m /({ THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY. i g:;;léz;cfhgtuo bed nursing home and a 20 unit domicilliary
Iy c’ et AL e | : : 4

ok

is no longer in the public interest. Peter Max Zimmerman .

The reason for the dismissal is that the 1984 Canprehensive | _ Beginning for the same at & point ot; the northeast side o_! Maiden
Zoning Ordinance resulted in a reclassification of the subject property Choice Lane, sald begin-niﬁ‘g point being located North 42 degrees 01
involving an increase in pemmitted residential density. As a resulf, sinate ;J9 seconds East 13.31 feet from & .point oa the center line of
an zmended County Review Group. plan was filed strictly camplying with - B ssid Maiden Cholco‘Lint, said last mentioned point being distast

o e _ Being the property of St. Charles Associates, Ltd. as shown on
the density requirements of the current law and not contingent on any e 2100 feet, as measured northwesterly alon; said center line from s the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

A | L3 In the event that this Petition is ted, a buildi
: wilk A 111.00 feet granted, a buildl rmit may be 155ued within
future rezoning (copy of memorandum dated March 14, 1985 from Eugene A. g its i.nnruction with the center line of Wilkeus venue, o :Ze thirty (30) d?y appeal pe?og The ..onmg Cannlg\glgser w111y hovever, enter
_ . . , d th theast “d. p 1n any request for a stay of the issuance of sald penmt during this period for
Bober, Chief, Current Planning and Development, attached). Accordin:ly, S _ vide, runcing fro said beglaniag poiat bindiag on the sorthes ' : good cause shovm. Such request must be received in writing by tge datepce:f the
this appeal is moot ' SR . of said Maiden Choice Lane two courses: (1) North 47 dcgreu 48 Vi hearing set above or made at the hearing.

o mioutes 39 seconds Vest 8,34 feet, and (2) North 46 degrees 39 BY mIgE]}AgI[hq
L : ' an : ‘ ZONING COMMISSIONER
% N /(A 41J_/Z nrz. ) : minutes 21 s~~onds West 272, 00_ f_e.el: thence five coursas: (3) North S OF BAL
Phylllgfble Friedman : 40 degrees 07 minutes 00 seconds East 330.00 feet, (4) South 49 - :
People's Counsel for Baltimore County et

, " degrees 33 minutes 00 seconds Esst 240.00 feer, (5) South 40 de;grcu

/?"— / | Eh S 07 minutes 00 seconds West 150.00 feat, (6) South 49 degreas 53
PP [Z /-.-r z, //e_’/ (o _ : .

i 07
Peter Max Zimmerman _ . e : ~ minutes 00 seconds East 40.00 fest, and (7) South 40 dcguax &_mr
Deputy People’s Counsel ‘ . P (4
Rogun 223, .Conrt House " i minutes 00 seconds West 19402 feet to the place of bc;i.n_nlug. r‘\ 8 F. o, 4,
Towson, Maryland 21204 S
494-2188

T APPEALS

J

RECZIVED

COUMTY Bo&id

Containing 2.0288 acres of land.
Oor File Number: szozs—n
October 29, 1981-

. WL\ BALTIMORE COUNTY | ' | - . ' s o T | %
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER , . QOFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING R ' R _ : o ) : flice of

NE/S of Maiden Choice Lane, e o TO\VSON MARYLAND 21204

ARNOLD JABLON : : : : : :

‘ _ . 7 e ; - ‘ R 10750LumPkw
ST. CHARLES ASSOCIATES, LID., Case No. 85-152-X . ZONING COMMISSIONER o _ ‘ : T e 7 _ : ‘ MD 21044
Petitioner _ ‘ | _ , ' : : : : Gl S _ B _

November 26, 1984

.. . | f | i | i : . Novenbet 15 19
. e pmx O - I -
J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire a _ _ '. ‘7 — ', ‘. CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION ‘ ol _ | ' : X 5 -/ SR X

305 West Chesapeake Avenue N A , Tk } P . ;
. ' k Suite 110 - 7 . . ; B | 3 . ,«xw-:‘::‘ i o ] , ] . - . : _ . E . ) é 5 . ': - .‘ . 3
Please enter the appearance.of the People's Counsel in the Towson, Maryland 21204 . 7 .- ] L ; ’ S S TowsoN e Qt‘. 15 :“"19 5’{ ‘ -
| . . : - [ b : ;""‘ " v o 7 o ---.--_-_m.amh.ﬂ - _4----- ==t
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates ‘ RE: Petition for Special Exceptlon _ _ e - fa o s e | , RN : e

- ] e \maﬁ

: - - NE/side of Maiden Choice la., 2100' ' ) ‘ : . ] sber K 16 st MR ,.": ‘ THIS 1S ‘FU CEnTlFY that the mecL.adverﬂsement "“
or other pmceedjngs in this matter and of the passage of any prelim- _ " NW of Wilkens Avenue ! } : sl T . - s

inary or final Order. E ' St. Charles Associates, Ltd. - Petitioner S 1 L publlshed in THE .IEFFERSONIAN 3 weekly newspaper Pﬂnﬁd

K%

P

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the annexed advertisement of

s
i
i
i
Lo

k:
Eiai %
i
Igité '

PETITION FOR-SPECIAL -
EXCEPTION

|
i
|

Case No,.85-152-X

‘ o | waa’ moats il ama published in Towson, Balﬂmﬂre C°“°t¥" “d- 'PP"""”‘ oo was inserted in the followmg
' Dear Mr. Holzer: o

N _ | | : | ' Tout I ..Homhe _15 . 19 gh_ R B 2 1 &)Catonsville Times
;ﬂvfm&w M(}MM—'—-) - : : B it IS T R Ry ,' : L - Cnates [JArbutus Times | : T
phynjj{ role Friedman :'_“' This is to advise you that $40.60 is due for advertising and posting . weekly newspapers published in Bammore Coumy. Maryland
Feople's Counsel for Baltimore County of the above property. : once aweekfor ____one .successive weeks before

the...17 ___dayof __Novembar-.19__ga that is to say,
the same was inserted in the issues of

i
il
?‘lr

!

v WA

I TR
RN

{

This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day

/f;&,»g, /%.4{ 7 of the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing.
V4 J

g:;ﬁiyb!ax Zi::fim\an o B Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and

B 223F,eopCourt Cﬂmels remit to Mrs. Arlene J’anua;x. ngng chce. B.oom 113, County Office Building,

sene D 21204 Bl GALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Ho 135890

B | OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION : I
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

IHEREBYCERI‘IFY that on this 8th day of November, 1984, a copy M can ) // )’/ Amm,( (/- (’f/‘w {(f/ SR //ﬁ-—\

. of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to J. Carroll Holzer, R I 71 40 | g ‘& 'SEL-CO ABL;D?‘I
_ * : . 7 : e mmissioner

b

]
[

g5
il

November 15, 1984

e

il

erely,

- AMOUNT,

" Esquire, Holzer, Maher & Demilid, 305 W. Chesapeake Ave., Towson, MD - . - -
21204, Attorney £ | ‘ (" 27, / / ‘/ /2 =2
o p y for Petitioner. : _ ¢ {
o o " NI, /ur‘m((’dr*/@/’ =234
(d‘" (’/m L,,«[ <ff/w) S

& assu-_npsabou 335_{{

Plaintiff
Defendant

7

- VALILATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF
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. , _ LAW OFFICES LAW AFFICES 9
gésca;;:]-é’lgg;;:; l’(eEXg:ll'ﬁZ . ) S ) ‘ :aonnu: L. MAKER IIoLzZER, MAHER & DEMILIO WASHINGTON, b.C. OFFICE . RONALD L MAMER HoLZER, MAHER & DEM VIASHINJJ‘.

J , . J. CARROLL KOLZER *f') 305 W. CHERAPEAKE AVENUE 220 SHOREWAR BUILDING J. CARROLL HOLZER 308 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
Suite 110 T #  canoLE s DEMILID \\t SUTE 110 301 WTH STREEY, N.W. CAROLE $. DENILIO suITE mo

-TWSOH, MD 2120‘{{- ‘ 7 : —e j. bu TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20003 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

OF COUNSEL 5y i OF COUNSEL
(01 8254380 , B 301 8254960
4. HOWARD MOLZER 2 ‘fi PLEASE REPLY TO: 5 J. HOWARD HOLIERW

3 ag_r:[';r 03'7’ on '
b . I
o = !

NOTICE OF HEARING B

RE: NE/3 Maiden Choice Lane, 2100 o i _ '
NW of Wilkens Avenue N : 5’{
Petition for Special Exception ] ' %

St. Charles Associates, Ltd, =~ Petitioner o - . 4 .
Case No. 85-152-X 3 December 4, 1984 |, /%50 Jenuary 7, 1985

TIME: 10:30 a.m.

- - Mr. Arnold Jablon [ S Jean M.H. Jun
- - _ . Zoning Commissioner _ -Deputy Zoning Commissioner
' 1 229 “ Baltimore County ’ : Baltimore County
. "0133288: f el Office of Planning & Zoning 2 . = Office of Planning & Zoning
S0 7. L1l West Chesapeake Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 31204

;  BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE oF FINANCE'REVENUE DIVISION .~
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

ey

. CERTIFICATE OF POSTING | — .' Accou&rjdé‘/d//vﬂw

£

" | ' Charlestown RE: Petition for Special Exception

[ g St. Charles Associates, Ltd.
Dear Mr.(J&blon: -
ZIOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . - _ | Dear Mrs. Jung: 5759~ <
| Towsea, Maryland fov -/ 52 © AMaU //d. dj : . During the course of our hearing on the Special Exception in _
' 4 : : and foreclosing of future use surfaced again in regard to a number Zimmerman. He will be writing to you shortly to advise you of his

ﬁ;% . ' . of notes on the various exhibits whieh had been previously position. Basiecally, what we have agreed to is that Charlestown
Distrlct-..zc g S ' DlttedMng-_/.Z.':../. -.-:.on".-..-_ . ' _ : ‘ submitted in regard to Charlestown. I brought the Deputy Zoning . will file an amended CRG Plan with the County in order to show the

' §77 ' o, : . ¥ : ; Commissioner up to date with what had transpired in regard to new {ncreased zoning. Bob Bradley of Daft, McCune & Walker is
Posted for: .__ /’-“—M---—- —%—- —- ———- T TN g ' : /- , ‘ - _ Charlestown and she suggested that I draft a condition for her I going to be talking with Jean Bober shortly as to the feasibility

- Speeial E tion which would be based upon a iy .
Potitioner: ..__-?.ﬁ__%éﬁ_,éggm_fmmm_ e granting of the Special Excep p S of that amended CRG proposs! and what should be on the plan. I

-8 Gh2eeeenigiigs, 8175 v - ' letter of understanding between us. I _wculd like to meet with you have concluded, along with Mr. Zimmerman, that it would be best
L°°'“°ﬂ°{ P41 -q‘“: TR S L Moo ‘ ' draft the—sppropriata_condition for her approval,, T will dismiss his appeal and the matter will be moot in regard to
---,?l../ f;‘dﬂ- : W VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER i

to discuss what t tanding should be_in _order that I ean e for us to have the new amended CRG plan approved and then Pete
e e et e e e e e | ‘ ! the CRG plan.

‘ . . . i Gt e o armasie e —— e I have also suggested to her that I would be contacting Peter
Location ofstgm;_/l/_ "_‘,éf_d(_ __@M@_fé{g«%%*%“ﬂg&{“" A Zimmerman, People's Counsel, in order to get his approval as well, I have also talked with Arnold and he has submitted the

/’/ i cc: Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc. go that he might dismiss his appeal of the CRG approval which was enclosed statement which should be part or a condition of your
.2 - M-é??‘&m_._{____-__-____-.,-______--_____,_ e ceeemee—ee————— 330 East Joppa Road based on the same concern. Please let me know when [t would be decision. 1In reviewing the statement there is language which
Towson, MD 21204 convenlent for you to meet with me. indicates that all of the dwellings which are being approved are
Remarks: ... ___ - e L LD L EL LR e e TS A . ' : _ v trul o on the plan. 1In interpreting this provision If the buildings are
' - - ‘ X ery-truly yours, % not on the plan, it may well be that we have to come back before
Poﬂedby--_,@ﬁmﬂ'—gé__-_-_-_“__“, Date of return:. £ /.24 =4 . : ' you for a special hearing and I would like to avoid the necessity
Nunber of Signss y; Sy - C of any additional hearings before your office. Therefore, I would
- v : ) AR propose to have Bob Bradley of Daft, McCune & Walker place the
' J. Carroll Holzer s additicnal buildings, which would utilize all the density allowed,
under the new zoning on the plan, even though we are not sure of
JCH: Im ' whether they will ultimately be in the wooded area or out on the
fs playing field area. Onece this is done, we will be in the position
ec: John Erickson of being able to advise you that Mr. Jablon, Peter Zimmerman and
the CRG plans are all in conformance with each other and in
conformity with our verbal committment to Councllman Ron

lL/I'f et ¢ M.&J- ;ZQ-..; “ M Hickernill as to the ultimate plans of Charlestown.

LAW OFFICEY

RONALD | MAHER , HoLZER, MAHER & DEMILIO WASHINGTON, D.C. OFT«CE

4. CARROLL HOLZER 305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUS
CAROLE 5. DEN'LIO

-

228 SHOREMAN BUNDING
UITE 1Y 01 TSTH STREET. N.W.

. C . : : _ oo s . B is d 1 ) . . d by the Zon C . . ¢ based oF CounseL TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008
“If this entire procedure sounds convoluted to you and you can . This development plan is approved by the Zoning Commissione , . _ 0% 825-4960

S 4 € . sion on = on his interpretation of the Zoning Regulations that it complies i _ - Y 4. HOWARD WOLZER . PLEASE REMLY TO
shorteut it in any "’Yf"P°°"I°ali’;:?’rﬁgaﬁgpég {gu{agzcilth you . with presentppolicy. density, and bulk controls as they are delineated o Department of Health and - | e b ber 12. 1984
_ the special exception,'I would cerls rgnder our decision on the in the Regulations. Any part or parcel of this tract that has been 5 Mental Hygiene o s ecember 1.,
‘about it and work with you 8o you canible y S - utilized for density to support dwellings shown thereon shall not be o 201 W. Preston Streeg B
. speclal exception as promptly as poss R T S i further divided, subdivided, or developed for additional dweiiings g Baltimore, Maryland 71201
FES R NI . : : : cooperation. It seems . OT any purpose o;haxhlhan_that"indicated“pxesentlxunn_xaid_IﬂéulL. 3
o - Thanks agats {o: a::sﬁggz p:kie;gieaggoblegs are raised and i . Utilization will have occurred when a building is constructed and Deputy Zoning Gommissioner
“the more_wgma:::ﬁghe ;atter geis, however, I am hopeful that by : - transferred for the purpose of occupancy. o Gentlemen: . _ : _ | - B Baltimore County
';2:l§:r:lf.tge‘parties'intormed as to ocur plans that we can avoid : & o . | = 7 ' ' : Bt Office of Planning & Zoning
.any misunderstanding in the f“t“fﬁ-:y ' P o . - L : _ : o Please be advised that as Deputy Zoning Commissioner for ' = Towson, Maryland 21204
boE e P A LI SN, o . ' - s Baltimore County, I had occassion to hear on December 3, 1984 _ #
' truly yoursi, .« .. -~ . o T : ' o a Petition for Special Exception in Case No. 85-152-X'on S Charlestown
' R A - By ' ; - behalf of Charlestown. In that Petition for Special Exception, N
the applicant requested a Special Exception for a 20 unit C s Dear Ms. Jung:
domiciliacy care facility as well as a 30 unit assisted living - :
facility and 120 bed nursing home. I have granted the Special ' - I received a call from John Erickson at Charlestown indicating
Exception in regard to all three of those requests, however, f e that the Maryland Department of Health has raised a question in
I have not formalized the Special Exception in an Order pending , - regard to domiciliary care units and the issuance of their permit
LR n T T T R oL E o S _ ; i certain conditions which relate to matters other than the s based on Arnold Jablon's letter of September 20, 1984 granting
S F;;ékcLOSURE;fg?gﬁ:;:;\fﬂ'z_fﬁ;ﬁ S e S ) o ' ‘ domiciliary care unit. : | i conditional approval., There is a time problem and I will not
r"i-“""iﬁiﬁ‘"'w.:o:::*«'Pca:ter Zimmerman., . . - ~ e s IR - . i A0 have completed my discussions with Mr. Jablon and Pete Zimmerman
o .7 John Erlekson R oo RS s . B ' - I would therefore advise you that the Special Exception ) ; o about the wording for the condition in your Order granting the
AR T e e e o P ' L for the 20 unit domiciliary care facility has been granted subject _ . Special Exception. I was wondering whether or not you could
SRR e R E R L L _ e | _ " to the finalization of my Order. ; g execute a letter similar to the draft which I have enclosed herein
_ . e : - _ S : e which might resolve our immediate problem. -

RE: Charlestown Jean M,H. Jung,

- JCH3 lm

Very truly yours
: %/éz " - , Thanking you for your consideration.
’ Z | Very trul ours
Jéan M,H, Jung, Y yy ’
eputy Zoning Commissioner /LM‘/{/(

Je Carroll Holzer

JCH:1m
ENCLOSURE




210285

LAW OFFICES

RONALD L MAMER Lﬁ T MRQHER & DEMILIO ‘iASHINGTON. D.C. OFFICE
LAW OFFICES J CARROLL WOLZER 308 W CHESAPEAKE AYVENUE
225 FHOREMAN BULIDING

ROMALD L. MAHER HoLzER, MAsfR & DEMILIO WASHINGTON. D.C. CFFICE CAROLE 3. Demiio tE no 001 1STH STRELT. W.W. Board of Appeals for there Inclusion in Lhe file as well as to
J. CARROLL HOLZER 8508 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE 225 SHOREHAK BUILDING - SON. MARYLAND 21204 WASHINGTON, D.C. 30008
OF COUMSEL

CAROLE . DEWILIO SUITE 110 801 15TH STREET. M w. B . 0h 8250960 Deputy Zoning Commissjoner, Jean Jung and Gene Bober, County-

- TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 L 4. HOWARD HOLZER PLIASE REPLY TO: Planning.
OF COUNSEL . _

{
J. HOWARD HOLZER %011 8256990 PLEASE REPLY TO:

additiosnal units. 1 am forwarding a copy of this letter to the

L]

1{£ you desire any additional coafirmation, please feel free
Towson | : to contact me, :

Towson

/ Tl - . .
%” gb o € . " Very teruly yours,

; P J. Carroll Ho[zer

Mr. James Dyer . Mr. Peter Zimmerman JCH: Im

Zoning Office of Baltimore County Deputy People's Counsel
County Office Building Rm, 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204

ec: John Eriekson
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Jean Bober, County Planning
Jean Jung, Depuly Zoning Commissioner v~
Bob Bradley, Daft, McCune & Walker

i W

Lounty for building permits for the aseisted living units'in tae:

existing powerhouse building im Charlestown.’  If you recall,: these

‘units_ were part.of the Special Exception No.: B5-152-X (Item No.779)
by you on January 24, P ————— e

Charlestown e | RE: Charlestown
5 Board of Appeals Case
Dear Mr., Dyer: e CRG Approval

This letter will confirm your discussions with Mr, John : ) man:
Erickson of Charlestown, and also the agreement that I have : Dear Mr. Zimmerman:

i i _ A
5% To facilicate the operatioa of these types of units vis-a-vi
Charlestovn, we are proposing to construct an elevated, covered.

-

entered into with Deputy Peoples' Council, Peter Zimmerman, Deputy
Zoning Commissioner, Jean Jung, Councilman, Ronald Hiekernell of
Baltimore County Couneil, 1st District, that as & result of the

This letter will confirm my telephone conversation of last
week with you in whieh I indicated that after discussions belween
myself, Bob Bradley of Daft, McCune & Walkee, Bugene Bober of the

1;ihikg¢yfli k between the existing powerhouse and existing Building
Section 4, Ihii?link'il;uhovnjinztedgonﬁtheiencloted'copylofjthg

1;#;' ﬂi?eg% with the Sp'ecihl’Except.ionﬂuentionedl above.

inereased zoning density which was acecomplished by Counecilman
Hickernell in the comprehensive zoning of 1984, that the zoning County Planning Office and John Erickson, De;?}oper of g
density constitutes the total zoning which Charlestown will be Charlestown, It has become apparent Lhat to e an Amended CRG

L PR _ ‘ it e S ki in it t application for CRG approval. The plat e Plan at this time would be an unnecessary and costly expense. In

Fierity believe that this connection is a logical improvement to this .. - aecompanying CRG application will so reflect that fact, as well as view of the fact that we are currently developing and building 6,

acility and is in keeping with the Special Exception granted as vell: . - i the total density for the site as approved under the 1984 T and 8 as a result of our prio:.' agreement. Al the present time,
e : ecomprehensive zoning. ' plans have not been formalized in regard to the additional density
development, whieh I previously referred to as belng either on the

This understanding has previously been worked out with Peter X athletic fields or in the woods, on the easterly portion of the
Zimmerman of Peoples' Council and Deputy Zoning -€ommissioner, Jean e property. 't is clear that at the time Charlestown intends to
Jung, and certainly, if you desire to/contact Afhem’ in terms of S develop beyond the present bulldings 8, T and 8, it will be
their understanding, please feel freé jfo do so6., / necessary for them to submit a revised site plan and obtaln CRG
S Sl ‘ ' - : appraoval al A {ime when they would he in n position to be more
on this matter or require addition : . . specific In regard Lo Lhe toeation of these additional densit

either Ed Haile or me ; s bl units. _

Ky

as the Special Hearing held before you during the Zoning Varisnce ..
Hearing  No. B5-69-A,. ‘ e W
P »3—0
wES L P e T g e AN N e R N
espectfully request. that you review the enclosed plan and.
gree with us that this improvement is within the spirit and intent
. previous: orders,.’ " - ot PPLEEL _

In view of the (oregoing, my discussion wilh you reflected
. Carroll Holzer that it was our desire to allow the case to remaln on the inactive
L/} L docket, that the Board of Apeals unti] such time as an Ameaded CRG
JCH:d1lb . s Plan were filed and approved reflecting the location of the

% additional development units and the new zoning as approved in the

1884 comprehensive rezoning bills. You indicated to me that you .
had no objection as the case were allowed to remain in its preseant

status pending further clarification by Mr. Erlckson as to these

Baavr i

ure

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

BALTIMO | -
1st Election District HE COUNTY 2ONING PLANS ADVISORY’COM

MITTEE

Arnold Jablon ' | )
TO..Zoning Commissioner __ D November'23, 1984 S | Counry

ate-____-.________“___._____________“ B : o ‘ . : ) {IUNTY OFFICE BLOG. g' Carroll Holzer, Esquire

Norman E. Gerber, Director : ‘ ' _ : m.:,;,c.ﬂ::;f:;:' e 80_5 West Chesapeake Avenue

FROM ng_and Zoning _ | owson, X

= . . - : . —— s I : To
DATE_AND TIME: Monday, December 3, 1984 at 10:30 a.m. : : : ’ I L - - RN SR : L oto wson, Maryland 21204

PUBLIC HE . ‘ . ) i Zoning Petition No. 85-152- . S A ‘ ', ‘ el Wicholas B. Cozmecari .
PUBLIC HEARING: -Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake g SUBJECT-...2221N0g =tition °...8.§_.]._5.?.x : , . *  Chairraa

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

November 27,

LOCATION: Northeast side of Maiden Choice Lane,2100 feet
_ . _ Northwest of Wilkens Avenue

. RE: Item No. 79 - Case No. B5-152-X

" The Zoning Cmm-i.ssioner of Baltimore Count ; . e " | S e TAE ' x | ' St. Charles Associat =
. C ¥, by authority of the Zoning Act and : : L ) - MEXBERS . : >0C es, Ltd.
Regulations of Baltim i ; : ng an i ‘ : - Special Ex : :
? of Baltimore County, w111‘hold_ a public hearing: ‘ _ g The County Review Group approved a plan for this project May 24, 1984, ! : _ ;:;f:: :fn, Dear Mr. Hol p : ceptlon_ Petltion_
: ! . B . . . & . Zer: - . B R

‘Petition for Special Exception for a 30 unit assisted living o : : ' Departiene of . - . '
facility, a 120 bed nursing home and a 20 uait domicilliary R e ' ‘ - Trathic Biguneering __The Zoning Plans Adyi . ' L :
care facility. . _ g o B \ = : "Wl Stere Roass comussion | R130S Submitted with thevigg:g SO}Imittee has reviewed the -

: S _ , = ' : : < K e T T . B * i - ererenced i o
are not intended to indPEtltion' The

2ureau of
Fire Provention

icate the
Eealeh Deparv=eng

Norman E. Gerber B g - e A E : 4 ER -’ - : : #rajecs Planning

Director
. Building Depart=ang

Board of Tducgeign

Zonirg Adaanigesap:

NEG:JGH:bjs ation
Induser:al

: -..7“- Eein th . r ' ) . : i : B - ; P o f . G R ) ; . e S . o ‘ ‘
- g the property of St. Charles Associates, Ltd, as shown on ‘ T ’: L;:_‘7  R AR L ST e _;,;ﬁ | fnteerial

~the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

remaininp

In the event that this Petition is ildi { : Co S ' ' ' e P Otherwi
. granted, a building perm R S , - o B erwise
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning %misgignerlgiﬁy' ggw;\s;gedegtg:_m ' Ce ST s e LT < WON T B P‘:la?*’d'in't
food catse: chens 1oF & stay of the issuance of said pemit during this petiod for N | ' oo oo .. Toning Tomaissiomer  fo | |
. . quest mus received i it1 V. o : o T e . ; .
;_}_19;_r11_1g set above or made at the hearing. _1n writing by the date of the - . . ; Charles Associates, Hathived

hearing fi
slllpg on the date o% thgeénc
€aring scheduled accordingly

BY ORDER OF B R . : S ' | ) ney J(fCarroll;ﬂolzar.;!gquir Chairman, Zoning Plans Very truly yours, . e

~ ARNOLD JABLON “ﬂ_!’%ﬂ?' Comnittes P - y g, - 5 C

ZONING COMMISSIONER . /4
B. coiopary . T L

OF BALTIMRE COUNTY ) o : | : B : ' 5 : - | - o L - ' o NICHOLAS
: . : ' = : - _ 5 . _ | XBCibse S _Zoning_plans

, B AdVisOTYfCOmmitﬁze-:;;
EHCIosdfez ‘ R c
cc: Daft-McCune-Walker

530 East Joppa Road o
-Towsqn. Maryland 21204




P

Jagy ' o ( | ‘ TIMORE COUNTY

4] D DALTIMCRE COUNTY | | 2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY - B ) U SO o 0
dee %) DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS L © \FYY/ TOVION. MARYLAND 21204

h

; PehEsT | f 225 DALTIMORE COUNTY
<3'1/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ~ DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

| | - | R TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
: &ﬁgg}‘oﬁ PISTEL. P E. Bugust 29, 1984 =" 494-3550 |
November 1, 1984 : . , . | ~ STEPHEN E. COLLINS

HARRY J PISTEL, P E
CRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon DIRECTOR '
Zoning Commissioner : Selt _ Octdber 8, 1984

: Conty Office Building 1ofaef51

Towson, Maryland 21204
Mr. Arnold Jablon e '
Zoning Commissicne: : ‘ f:::n% ;d“”r‘v Meeting of 9‘/.257’6“{

. q .
County Office Building property Owmer: £ Cloo les Aasac .-As' L,
Towson, Maryland 21204 - R . Location: NE[S Maldao Cloite Lave

. NS 5 Wilkeas Aoue.

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commigsioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

-
4

ren 479 (1984-1965) : et Item #23 (1984-1985)

Property Owner: St. Charles Associates, Ltd. . : Property Owner: St. Charles Assoc Led
N/ES Maiden C.hoice Lane 1449%' N/W from N/ES Maiden Choice Lane, 1539°' N/W.Erom ]
centerline Wilkens Avenue centerline Wilkens Avem:e

Acres: 26.75 s . Acres: 24
District: 1st : +58 District: 1st

Dear Mr, Jabion:

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewad the subject : . o ,
petition and of fers the following comments. The {tems checked below are : L o Item No. 79 -zac- Meeting of September 25, 1984
: " * d r

applicable, it " Property Owner: St. Charles Associates, Ltd.

There are no site planning factors requiring comment. Location;: NE/S Maiden Choice Lane 1449' N/W from ¢/l Wilkens Avenue
A County Review Group Meeting 15 required, Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5, D.R. 10,5 & 0-2

A County Review Group meseting was held and the minutes will be Proposed Zoning: Spec Excepti sy .
forward by the Bureau of Public Services, agizo beii-aiuxsirg l'glref:;-}w unit assisted living facility,
JThis site s part of & larger tract; therfore it 13 defined as 3 a 20 unit damicilliary care

. . . ) . . . . ’ * i - !a] :i I I ' Y .
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this The following comments are fucnished in regard to the plat gsubmitted to this o ( ):uggicg:‘:?u ﬂllp‘b:nnq::r:d :nd nu:zt;:.r:::ﬁed prior e _

office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject : to {ssuance of & building permit.
item, : . . L item, . ] _ - iThe access is not satisfactory.

E,.

Dear Mr, Jablon: . : ' Dear Mrl. Jablons

The circulatian on this site 1s not satisfactory, R . h y

The parking arrangement is not sattsfactory. ' g::::;. t: 26.75
}Parking calculations must be shown on the plan. ct: 1st
This property contains soils which are defined &35 wetlands, and ‘
)devclopmnt on thesc‘sons 13 p;ohibi:ied. '1 i 4 fted

Construction 1n or alteration of the floodplain is prohibit s .
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development T Dea? Mr, Jablenj
Regulations,

)Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan, ’

)The amended Devalopment Plan was approved by the Planning Board

on .

Landscaping should be provided on CR1s site and shown on the plan,
The property i$ located in a deficient service area as defined by
8111 178-79. No building permit may be fssued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been fssued, The deficient service
1s .

)The property 1s Tocated In a traific area controlled by a "D level
intersection as cdefined by Bi11 178279, and a5 conditions change
traffic capacity may tecome more limited, The Basic Services Areas

G~SW Key Sheet
;:.«I g ;zasg }‘5 Fos. Sheets X -. ' ‘ﬁ/{ﬁ are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.
TOpoO - s . { )X\ )Additional comments;:

101 Tax Map ) _ : GSB:EAM:FWR:s3 . -
_ | . e cc: P, Koch s

G-SW Key Sheet
11 & 12 SW 15 Pos., Sheets
SW 3 D & E Topo
101 Tax Map

General Comments: , ' S General:

The comments supplied in conjunction with the Zoning Advisory Committee g This property (Proje
review of this property in connection with Item 23 (1984-1985) are referred to . May 24, 1954.9‘2 7 (Trolect RI099) was xavleued by the County Revies e lease ached oamen
for your consideration. o o -

_ Comments_were also supplied in conjunction with the Zoning Advisory Committee h === = =
reviews of thu:s Property in connection with Item 9 (1982-1983) and Item 36
Cycle III (April-October 1972). '

ruly yours,

&

S A, MARKLE, P.E., Chie

This office h
Bureau of Public Services as no further comment.

JAM:EAMIFWR:gS . ' . Very truly yours,

GILBEﬁT@. BENSON, P.E., Asst. Chief
Bureau of Public Services

::(:Ae A. Bobf

Chief, Current Planring and Development

— . .
cc: James Hoswell . : Wl : L et At oA e e e e 2 7 Rba '.-";‘**,?Q"Fuf ‘.-'.'t-‘._:.;-.. rany

B -,

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING - - | | |
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY _ P . ol . o
FIRE DEPARTMENT - | age -2 | | DEARTMENT OF PERY

- : ' iy PERMITS &

" H - i . Item #79 Meeting of 9/25/84 | TED ZALESKI, JR,

DIRECTOR
CHlEF September 27, 1984 Mr. Arnold Jablom, Zoning Comnissioner
Mr. Arnold Jablon

Office of Plamning and Zoning
County Office Bullding
gg?ing Ggmgissigner 4 Zoning : gecoig megns of vehiclglghall be required for buildings #1, 2, 6, 8, and Towson, Maryland 21204
ce o anning an 1 _ : . . s0 future phase buildings have poor access for fire .
RBaltimore County Office Building P g P ire apparatus |
. = Towson, MD 21204 _ Water supply for fire protection purposes at site is inadequate for Comments on Item # 79  Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are as follows:
DEVELOPMENT PLAN: : q
_ S _ f(iire pgotecgion neeclls,ispecial exception should not be granted until Property Owmar: St Charles Assoclates, Lt
_ . . . | ) : : adequate vater supply is provided at site. FPublic Works has been advised o * /W from C ki Averme
' m(.:umm Malden choice _Lane and Wilkens Avenue — RECORD PLAT: , . 13  Atteation: Wdick Commodari, Chairman : _ about deficiency. _ ::“i::i::'mug. ﬁm. ?“?fﬂ?nn?ﬁ?if&ﬁ“i’o_ §* BN from C/1 Wilkens v
ST - | - Lo - _ . . Zoning Plans Advisory Committee | _ ' Proposed Zmings Special exception for 30 unit assisted living facility, s
_ - S . ' 120 bed nursing home and a 20 unit domicilliary care facility.

September 25, 1984

FROM C. Richard Moore

SUBJECT: Revised C.R.G. Caments To Reflect Agreements

Dear Mr. Jablom:

PROJECT NAME: _Charlestown Phases Ia, II, III, & Tv - C.R.G. PLAN: X

PROJECT NUMBER & DISTRICT: 1C1

RE: Property Owner: St, Charles Associates, Ltd. Acress 26.75

Location: NE/S Maiden Choice Lane 1449' N/W from ¢/l Wilkens Avenue Plstricts  1st.

The items cheoked balow are applloable:

The existing southernmost entrance on Maiden Choice Lane

needstoberelocatedtoﬂlenorthasrecamendedpreviwsly,mlessthe“

verticle aligmment of Maiden Choice Lane can be lowered prior to
additional construction. :

: The 3~ parallel and 6~ perpendicular parking spaces on the
main loop road needs to be eliminated. ‘

The easterrmost entrance on the inside of the curve in
front of Phases IA and II needs to be eliminated or relocated 120ft.
to the soutlmest, '

: . . Clear J.ng ard grading on the inside of curves will be
needed for adequate sight, distance. T ) :

C. Richard Moore/ T ‘
Acting Director
Traffic Engineering

Item No.: 79 ‘ Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 9/25/84

Centlemen:

been surveyed byl this
Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has h
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *"X" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

(x) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be

located at intervals or feet alongy an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle acoess 1s required for the site.

The vehicle dead end candition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The s.'ite' shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
' Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginping of openﬂnp.

The buildihgs and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requlrements of the National Fire Protectiqn
Assoclation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code*, 1976 Bf.jr.f_.t.ion pricr

to occurancy.

Site plans &re éppi-qved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comm at this time.

Approved:

: Fire Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division S : ‘

* See .ttached sheet.

411 structures shall conforms tﬁ the Baltimcre County Build’+g Cods 198L/Council
Bill 4-82 State of Maryland Code for the Bandicapped and dged; and other sppli-
cabla Codes. : . oo , ’

: /n.lcellaneoun
A tuilding/ & other permit shall be required befors begiming comstruction.

C. Residential: Thres mets of oonstruction dimwings sre Tequired to five s parmit
application. Architect/Engineer seal is/is mot required. Nom-reprduced seals
and signatures are required on Flans and Technical Data. o

Comperciali Three sets of conmtruction drawings with a Maryland Registered
Architect or Enginser shall be required to {ile a permit spplication.

An exterior wall srected within 6'0 for Commercial uses or 3'0 for Ona & Twa
Fuaily use group.of an sdjscent lot line shall be of cos hour fire resistive
conatruotion, no Mpenings permitted within 3'0 of lot lines. A firswall is
required 1f canctruction is om the lot line, see Tabis U401, line 2, Section
1407 and Table 1402, also Section 503.2. S o

Requested varisnce appears to oconflict with the Baltimore County Ballding Coda,
Soot:l.m:vl 3 o .

A change of cocupancy ahall be applisd for, along with an alterstion permit

spplication, and three required seis of drwwings imdicsting how the structure -
will oeet the Coda Tequiremerts for the yroposed change. Iruvings may require -
& professional seal. _ : . ' I S
Bafore this office can comment vn the sbove structure, pleass have the owvmer,

thru the sexvices of a Reglstere ] in Marylard Architect o Engloser certify to
this office, ‘hat, the struoture for whioh & proposed change in use is proposed

can ocouply with the height/arssa requirements of Table 505 and the required com~ .
structicn classification of Table LOI, i

@ Cowments = A1l buildings shall comply with the height/area requirements of Articl
5 and provide the axterior fire exposwre separation distances required for . ..
the type of construction and usegroup of the above Code, from other builidings,
interior lot lines or center of roadways. The projsct designecs should be .
avare the 198, B.0.C.A. Codes are being prepared for adopiion and may be in -

worf OSESD he, timg this project spplies for L8 bl S Dt Y
. »ittsd to the offiocs of Planning and Zoning and a~e nov intended to be con-
strued as the full extent of any permit. If deaired, additiomal information - o

may be cbtained by visiting Room 122 (Plans Review; at 111 ¥, Chesapsake M#.,
Towmcn. . -
. Yexy truly yours,

Charles E, Burvham, Chief
Flans REeview




. BALTIMORE COUNTY : -
) TOUSON. MARTLAN 3124 21555 November 27, 196k ¢ SHR) DALTIMORE COUNTY
494-3610 - ' .. . 3 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS &G LICENSES

i ‘ L | _ _ . : - TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
T gxg—l:‘sm.m N . ‘ _ ' ., 494-3610

Mr. irnold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner ) ‘

Office of Planning and Zoning TED ZALESKI, IR,

County Office Puil :
Tovmon, Maryleon 2158, | DIRECTOR November 27, 198,

Dear Mr. Jablon:
Revised

Commenta on Item # 79 / Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are as foilm:

irocop:i'tr Owner: 1f;r-é:}..stlharl!.es é}sls?ciatea, i.td., X ' Rt
ation: en_thoice Lane T * :

Bristing Tontngr o> | BL8mp0R01e8 Lepeo ks’ NV from o/l Wilkens Avenue * ; ITEM

Froposed Zoning: Special exception for 30 unit assisted living facility, a 120

bed rursing home and & 20 unit demicilliary cave facility. |  CoMMENTS;

B

REVISED

Distetots 13t75 1) ilfzelrou: e;.rliar discussions the courtyarde around building #7
) . 7 , ¢ 1o be deaignated for fire fighting use. Access wag to be
The items checked below are applicables provided for equipment required for rescue and fire fighting

4. A1l structures shall conform to the Baltimors County Bullding Code 1931/Counc11 gﬁﬁ:s:zﬁmiig ga te these areas have not been o deeimted on
Bill L-82 State of Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged; and other appli- ed.
cable Codes,
: Paved surfaces are required for accese by F
A building/ permit shall be required before beginning conatruction. . o equipment at the proposed hydrant ad,jacegt gezlgeputﬁo::

540°-02 "13W 1555,18
Residential: Three sets of construction draw: are required to flle a permit 10, This toc was
a.;;liuztion: Arch:te:thugimar seal is/is noht:sgrequired. Non-reproduced sesls ' prOVj'oual_y _discussed.

~ and signatures are requived on Plans and Tecknicsl Data. _ The buildings in Phase IIT should be nunbered for future

Commercials Three mets of construction drawings with a Maryland Regletered : identification in the permit process,
4rchitect or Engineer shall be required to file a permit application.

4n exterior wall erected within 6'0 for Commercial uses or 3'0 for Ome & Two

Family use group.of an adjacent lot line shall be of one hour fire resistive - '
construction, no openingse permitted within 3'0 of lot lines. A firewall im CER /W _ 9 é {
required if construction iz on the lot line, see Table L0l, line 2, Sention :

1407 and Table 1402, almo Saection 503.2. ) . /d , p/ - :Q
5 - /é vee .
Requested variance appears to conflict with the Baltimore County Building fode, . 5 o d ¢

Section/s .

4 changs of occupancy shall be applied for, along with an alteration permit
spplication, and three required sets of drawinge indicating how the structure
will meet the Code requiremente for the proposed change. Drawings may require
& profeasional seal.

Before this »"fice can comment on tha sbove structure, please have the owner,
thru the ser s of a Registered in Maryland Architect or Engineer certify to
this office, tL..., the atructure for which a proposed change in use 1s proposed
can comply with the height/avea requirements of Table 505 and the required con~
strustion clasaification of Table 401,

@Cmnta = See attached comments,

NOIE: Thesge coﬁnents reflect only on the information provided by the drawings sub-
) mitted to the office of Plamning and Zoning and are not intended to be con-
. - otrued as the full extent of any permit, If desired, additional information
may be cbtained by visiting Room 122 (Plans Review) at 111 W. Chesapeake Ave.,
- Tawaon.,
Yery truly yours, -
Charles E., Burnham, Chief :
Flans Review :
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i WY S0 SYE R4 . PR " right-of-way widths are as shovn om the plan. : :
1] wtei?ITE 14w : - i T ! p it vl 22 g L Lt P
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18 TSI CAE 8T plan, .
kJ L] 74: 1Y Ad. L waAsy Thers are a0 snisting vight s—of-way. Maiden Cholce Lanae has &
11 uAYIOLTE WY proposed 70 foot right-of-way as indicated om the plan, There ie one
1 48241 ST ten foot ssnitary vasement, draving no. 531380 g0 indicated on the
ta $B82°% 370 Frysy . ) plan.
. . - . o b - . . - Q 5
1t 3 4T ”.“ £ 40m . . \_-: - {g) & o . it h : & : " ¢ . Wetlanda. are linited to the atesn withis the Werbert Run flood plain. .
11 $a¥an ¥YL  arot - s’ , 2, b : ey ¥ : y \ There sre no bodias of water sssociated with the Fallaingtow soils on
13 SLI“PT AT E  sLT4 ? the site and they are not wet. There are no critical sress,
74 YT T TFYS , } archeologipd} sites, endangered species habitate ot hegardows
/ matecianle on the site, . RN
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S——
+, OERSITY CALCTLATIONE
EXISTING SITE DyTa TV THASE 1A FUASK 11 REMAINING
1. Area: .
Pet Acresge 20,710 0.178 5.232 76.9%)
Grosa Acreage 20,96 o.7IB | 6,332 1T.1719
»
2, Zoning:
DR 3.3 20.597 0.465 2.447 34.181
DR 10.5 0.076 ] ' L] 3.676
0-2 0 [ e 1B.1%1
DL 18 0.293 0.312 ' }.890 .17
}. Dwelling Units Permitced: .
bR 5.5 113,283 2.561 13,431 187.776
bR 0.3 ¢.798 0 1] 18.598
0-7 £10.5 Unitsfacre) o 0 0 191,005
4. Devsicy Univs Permitted: :
Dk 16 ' 4.6B8 4.992 62.240 338.736
3. Tetal Dvellicg and
Density Uoita 1LB.76% 7.55% 15.671 756.115
6. Rursing Rowme Acreage m—nee meeee ——— 1.9339
7. Bursing Home Beds ———— ——— ——— 120
{ 8. Dwelling Units Proposed 183 64 166 198,454
9. Deonity Units Proposed 2] Q 4] 410,556
10. Total Mumber of Denmsity :
1 and Dwelling Units 1B3 64 166 545.11
11. Assisted Living Onits 17+ Q ]
12. Domicillisry Care Units 0 Q 0
13, Wursing Rome {Beds} ' 0 0
SOOI
MO [ Eumart i aves §
] HTI4“21 1T & 66w
1 NIV 28 4 10 o
1) LTIt 3t 40’ Lo
4 NET4s 1L 10040
5 NAG OT 30 & 100.78
- M18°30 23°8 417X
T HAR BT AY R AW
A NaT ocAl L 1198 ij/
2 wia e swae sty 0
|l M4t W IR waor iy 0
F it Nersasse ras VA
2] Wi tanw - <
| KD $86° 44 0k 4288 EJV 40
14 3 ALY 2T 3T AL saIG 4
'y 31841 R 1608
1o N 70' 2108 & &ty J
P [T usrsaie sesr |
I e L a23041T L ey !
L2l sa1arace  aris
342 TR Leed
SAT' AN AYE 40
1648 8374 4307
G187 4% E oty
S81T32 31 R n ey
110N 31 14.4)
YOIV AT A L 1N
340708 JO R 4L aN
180706 AR 1O
385 14 33 L 1100
485 1T N 3a 1t
54 1 ne’a Shey
569" 13 oo L 1%.0°
3805 1IR'E GEm
37481 342 100.77 _J_~
31 0Y ave 80 &
‘Bce o " Ta L A_Q/

~
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- —
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e ‘_j-"‘/"
2PN
s

-

..Y-—\-

-
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\

'DO“E- \\ -
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INAO*OT

JOTAL

104.753
105.255

37644

3.152
18,191
25,606

317.05)
39.39%
191.00%

410,656

958.110

1.933%
120

547 . 454

410.4656

958,110

14, Parking Required:

Dvalliog Unite § 0.3/Dnic 92 32

Dennity Uoits # ¢.5/Unit ) []

Domicilliary Cere Units @ 1/10 Bcds 0
15. Parking Frovided To Date 117 103

Surplus To Datw a5 71 -
16. Open Space Regquivted, Living

toits 8 650 5.F./Unit 2.73 Ac. 0.9 Ac.
17. Open Spece provided (Local)  3.69 Ac. o

* A total of 30 Assinted Care are prrmitted in the Fowerhouse por

Specisl Exception Casa No. 831321,

18. Tne density attributed to the existing 0.5%b6
acTe cemetery must be Tesclved a1 a furure
spacial hearing hefore the Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner.
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Gesaral Estes

1. Phase T, Charlestown was appronid by the Couvuty Review Grouy om
July 29, 1982 purewent te the requiremente of 13p~81. Phanes
LA, 11, IIY and I¥ were approvad by the Cun.t;fiu Croup oa
Moy 24, 1984 (1-223) pursuant to the requir s of }09-82.

3. A Specis] Rearing wes meld and a variasce for buildiag lewgth
excesding M0 fear im i DR zone was granted by the Deputy Zoming
Commisnionsy of Maltimore County om October 72, 1984 umdar Case
No. 65-6%-A; mctual leagtk is 342 feat. Varimaces for widrh of
2e70 fast or 7.4 feet io liew of the permitted minimum wideh of
10 fost' sud & meminem eilding Weight of 73 Feet is lisu of tha
permitted mezinbe of 50 faet ware granted by .Che Deputy Zowing
Comwinsioner of Baitimore County on Octobar M), 19821 emder Cass
No, 83-9)-4A, N v

Specis) Exception for a 10 unit sasisted living facilicy, o
120 bed sursing hous, and & 20 nmit dowmicilliary care facility
was grented by the Deputy Zoming Comminsicner of Baltimore
Gounty om Jevuary 2%, 198% wnder Tuse We. 05-152-X (ltew No.
79). . fnecial Exceptiom subject to 30 assisted, caye mmits to be
located in Powerhouse and subject to Site Plan exhibit presented
at the hasring, .
Existing Zoning: DR 5.5, DR 1u.5, DR 16 end 0~2 as showm om the
plans and outlined in the Density Calculstions. :

Owner:  kt. Charies Aesocistes, Ltd.
711 Maldem Choice Lane
Catousville, Maryland 21228

Minimm Sarbacks: 30°' Puildiof to Tract Boundaty
50" Building to Centerline.of Street
25" Building to Street Right-Of-Vay
15" Window to Street Right-Of-Vay
35* Window to Tract Boundary
40' Window to Window (Differeut Buildings)

Thers,. are 2o Residentinl Transition Arvas ssscciated with this
!welop—n‘ t.

Landacape Planting:

50 Bvergresnm)
Trovided = 7 Existing Trese - §
51 Major Deciduows - 32
13 Bvargrasu 4 1:1 = 71
68 Small Flowering # 2:]1 = ¥

16% Total Jress

S

/

r',;}-

4
a
P

Requived & 166 Usits x 1 = L66 Trees 783 Major Deciducus,

( ! ¥
v
, / -
\/ / ! ~/ 2 ‘ R
> 2/ The dineasioned Mousdaries of "Provisory Sectisa” as indicated
4\ hereow are sot imtemded te separate it from the eversl) approval of
, 7 this partisl development plan. sny deviation from this partis) :
/: ~J duvalopment plan, includimg the “Provisory Sectiom,” wust ba e
7 ) I~ spproved im sccordamcs with Sectiom 1 B01.3.a.7,
i j ) L
/\ 7 3. Approval of tha "Previsory Bection™ is met based on fimal engisesred .
:_. f ~/ Plans; howaver, it s intended to establish: tha fimal Jocativws, .
, /™~ hoight, use and density of tuildings, sr their envelopes te withis

10 feet of thair fina) enginesred location; the location sad type of

f 7
/ Q\j axisting sajor vegatatiom that is te be retsined; scramming; parking

sreas amd drives ¢+ the extest possible be 88 o ¢mincide with thaiy
final or permansat improvements; apd other partinent smesitias,

4t the tise of Wwilding parmit spplications, the "Pravisery Sectisa®

k\/ — Y
T B " of thin development plaw must be updated te conply In all respects
cOdd I te the form amd content required by Saction 1 BOLIAY of the

“ / " somimg ragelatioss, - c o

THE PURPOSE OF THIG SHEET |9 TO "ROVICE TOTAL TRACT
BOUNCARY INPORMATION, LIMITS OF PHASE 11, SUPFER,
PLANTING ONLY. GEE SHEET 1 OF 2 FOR ADDITIONAL DETAIL
4+ INFORMATION ON PHASE 1T.

- All plamtiog will ba domm iu arcordance with the rogquiremeata of she
Baltimors County Lamdscaps Maosal. 4 final lendacaps plam will be
approved by the Office of Plamning and loning prior to lssusnce of
building parwits. . " o

)

$. [Existing vegetazion consists of meadow with sowe hardwood f“.‘“‘ : '
9. M1 Locsl onl lp-c’t‘:o will be ownad and maintained by the Owner.’
10, Torel A.D.1.%s for Phase IT:

@ 166 Unita @ 3.3 Tzipe/Tnit = 348 Trips

11. The adireus for al) unite is Charlestovn will be 711 Maiden N
Choice Lane, Cotoonsvilla, Meryland J]124.

12. Al] refuse is to be collected from vwithinm the h!ldiu_l and
.placed im » dumpster at the loading dock bubind Building 3 for
disposal by & commerciul hauler, .-

13, Al] proposed wnits will be laased.

14. al) pnﬁn ¥paces will be 2 mivimum of 0.5 fest wide by 13 l«t‘
deep. ANl Tatvot wde rads wil e posted, " No Parbang,

15, All rosdway smd parking sress will Me paved with aight iuchee of
¢rusher rum base and three isches of bituminous concrvete surfaca .
courss. All Ypads B private, -

16. This development plen is approved by the loning Commissioner !uui
op his interpretatiom of tl. Zoeing Regulations that it complies
wilh pressnt pulicy, density and bulk controls an they sre

’ dalinestud in the vagulations. Aoy pert or parcel of this tract

that hes besn utilizsd for demeity to support dwellings showa
thereon aball mot be furtber divided, subdivided or duveloped fer
additional dwellings or amy purpose other thsa that indicated
prasautly ow ssid plsn, Utilisstion will have securred wham &
building is constructsd mod trsasferred for the purposs of

DCCUDARCY . .
N A

-

PROPRSED 2UILDINGS

EXIZTING BUILTINDS T

LOLAL OPEN SZACE

Ve
’ E_:m\ . Proviesry Soction Botas | " ,; e
WB?ZJ sory Sactica® of this partisl duvelopment plen s eot o

intended, mor sbould it b utilised, a0 & fimal developmont plea ¥
Live which ildisg applications may B¢ approved or issued. Tve ¥ v

TPose i3 te provide those whe purchkase homes within 308 feet Ly
heraol with & tesscmsble wederstanding as to how the deveioper will , .~
improva all sdjoinimg vecsnt land that lias within 300 feet of their

-
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to any members of .
Charlestown procesds to develop, sell, or lease any | s Order of the County Board of Appeals following resolution of the

the blic any of the subject property under the plan. .
Py y J prop y P aforesaid comprehensive zoning reclassification issue in or about RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE
NE/S of Maiden Choice Lane, 2,100'

l' ‘J" > . . "
CHARLESTOWN PHASE 3.5 '\, BEFORE THE COUNTY . ‘
The reason for this appeal is the coatroversy between i : i
: - October, 1984. N4 of Wilkens Ave, - 1st Election DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

DEVELOPMEWT PLAN 'y N
Maiden Choice Lan \+\ BOARD GF APPEALS OF 5.
h i the sequences of any future zonin : ‘ District
the partlies as o conseq y 4 ’ 11. The afozegoing controversy as sel forlh in paragraphs St. Charles Associates, Ltd., - OF

and Wilkens Ave ' -
1st Distriet L p . ~ |BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner _
No. 85<152-X {Item No. 73) BALTIMORE CCUNTY

a in Paragraphs 3 and 4 hereinabove. g
Case No. CBA-84-100 rgclassiticallon. as deseribe " grap T one through te- has been reviewed by the Zcning Commisslioner of

1 113

. n h wre sted the County Council to
s Charlestow as now reque y oS Baltimore County on March 30, 1984, with counsel for Charlestown,

ML ' rant in 4 a zoning reclassification Lo permitl the desired CRE -
JOINT MOTION FOR STAY OF APPEAL L ¢ t 198 g P Phase 11, and the Zoning Commissioner desires to express his ‘
: P The herein petitlioner requests a special exception for a 30 unit ascisted living

increase Iin density,
y poslition that this Stay herein will apply to his approval of any o _
P e facility, a 120 bed nursing home, and a 20 unit domicilliary care facility.

People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Appellant, and 1. In the event that the County Council grants the said
y ¢ _ building permit requested and he will so approve any permit of the ’
Testimony presented by and on behalf of the petitioner described how the nursing

Cheriestown Phase 2 (hereinafter Charlestown), Appellee, move reclassification In the 1984 Comprehensive Zoning Map process, . [ _
X developer of Charlestown, Phase 1I, with the understanding that in
_ home and assisted living and domicilliary care facilities would be intregal parts of

jointly for a stay of the appeal in the above-entitled case, on Charlestown may then file an amendec. s;ite plan with the C.R.G. [ » . ,
. the eventBaltimore County's Comprehensive Rezoning I3 not .
- . the 1ife care facliities of the Charlestown community. The proposed facilities would

the following grounds: which, if accepted, would allow Charlestown to develop accordin
( inalt C.R.G.) ed ' d ' N P £ e accomplished in 1984 on this subject property, the issues a»
1. The Counly Review Group hereinafter C.R.G.) &pprov to its desi nsity., be available only to residents of the community. The zoning on the propert
esired de y deflined above must be still resolved before the Zoning i d £ property was up=
the development plan (hereinafter the plan) of Charlestown, a copy 8. yd graded and intensified during the 1984 Comprehensive Map process.

Charlestown represents Lhat It will not proceed with the
P P - 37 Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations
sale or leasing of any units under its plan (Phases 2 or 3) untll , No one appeared in protest.
After due consideration of‘ the testimony and evidence preseéanted and it appearing

of which is attached hereto.
2. The plan includes Phases 2 and 3 and, as shown, utilizes after the 1984 Comprehensive Zoning Map process, or, In the , ]
b , "?21%’0) a-éﬂ ?wﬂbf“z'fd that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 having been met and the health,

alternative, that it will agree to covenants to any prospective ‘ -
s, Esquire PhylKFis Cole Friedman G
= glzer, Maher & Damilio People's Counse] for Baltimore safety, and general welfare of the community not being adversely affected, the

buyers or lessees requiring compliance with the existing zoning.
Suite 110, 305 W. Chesapeake County
Phase 2, and obtain such approvals as are necessary and 9. It appears, therefore, that if Charlestown is successful o Towson, Maryland 21204 Room 223, Court House special exception should be granted.
o 825-6680 Towson, Maryland 21204
Attlorney for Petitioners 494-2188 o Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

As to Phase 3, It is the position of Charlestown in obtaining rezoning as to the property under consideration, then TR
it is probable that Phase 3 can be revised following said . 77~ /%7 ZY ~ day of January, 1985, that the herein Petition for Cpecial Exception
2 AL, e gt ZA A _

the available density under existing zonlng.

3. Charlestown currently wishes to process its plans for

appropriate.
a 30 unit assisted living facllity, a 120 bed nursing home, and a 20 unit domi~

that, in the event of future rezoning lo a classification
Peler Max Zimmerman

rezoning, and the issue presented by this appeal will be moot.
i Deputy People'’s Counsel _
o iBry care facility, in accordance with the site plan flled herein, marked Peti-

permitting an increase in density, that Phase 3 could be amended

10. It appearing that it may not be necessary 1o resolve Lhe
ionap's Exhibit 1, 1s GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject fo

to reflect the additional density.
4. People's Counsel does not object to the processing of

plans for Phase 2, subject to compliance with other applicable : 1984 Comprehensive Zonlng Map process, the parties have agreed,

controversy belween the parties, subject to the outcome of the
llowing:

st AL 16575

1. A revised site plan reflecting and detailing the current
zoning status and indicating that such zoning ia sufficient
to cover any and all development contemplated, present or
future, shall be submitted to and approved by the County
Review Group (CRG). o . '

county laws and regulations, within the currently permitted zoning without prejudice to Lheir respective positions, that It would be

density. It is, however the position of People's Counsel that . in the publiec interest to stay this appeal, subject to further

Charlestown could not avall itself of any increase in density

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE
BY

occasloned by zoning reclassification in the event that

IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE

BALTIMORE CCOUNTY BAI_TIMORE COUNTY \ B , S
: ' TOWN PHASE 2 ‘
OFFICE OF PLANNING £ ZONING - o EE,A SEEELOPMENT PLAN COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

‘ st OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING N 4
TUSY yeara, o ek e wHHed vt e S/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 | | B \SZ'T¥/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 S EN CHOICE LANE AND
| : l 2052 MAID |
| . . WILKENS AVENUE . OF

(5_'] years. 7 . ‘ . 494-3353 . :
' | I Ist DISTRICT _  BALTIMORE COUNTY

ARNOLD JABION JEAN M. H JUNG N ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER . . ZONING COMMISSIONER January 2, 1985 DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

January 24, 1985

NO. CBA-84-100

Deputy Zoning Commis
/Baltimore County

sserstssezaerILIL

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Petition of Charlestown Phase 2 for approval of development plan on -

: S . ire : _ : : - ) e yle
J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire ' J. Carrell Holzer, Esqu _ . . . . t District of
305 West Chesa;zneal::e A\qrenue _ o o _ 305 West Chesapeak; g;inue 4 _ : property located on Maiden Choice Lane and Wilkens Averue in the Firs 7 |
Suite 110 Towson, MarYIEHd 1 ' : . : . :
. imore County.
.- RE: Petition for Special Exception Baltimo y

Towson, Maryland 21204
NE/S of Ma 1 : WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of

NW of Wilkens Ave. - 1st Election
1985 (a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part

NE/S of Maiden Choice Lane, 2,100' NW of District
St. Charles Associates, Ltd. - of Appeal filed March 19,

Wilkens Ave. ~ 1st Electlion District
St. Charles Associates, Ltd, - Petitiocner X petitioner : .
o I . _ No. 85-152-X (Item No. 79) _ - .. | hereof) from the People's Counsel for Baltimore County,

o
a Voluntary Dismissal

RE: Petition for Special Exception
Appellant in the above

No, 85-152-X (Item No. 79)
- - ; ST N entitled matter; and

WHEREAS, the said People's Counsel requests that itg_ appgeall be

Dear Mr, Holzer: ‘ ' B
N Dear Hr. Holzer:
is no longer in the pubiifi interest, S

heard on December 4, 1984, was drafted

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance o The Order in the above referenced case,
I have been awaiting your proposed

with the attached. . Bl  © the day after the hearing. Since that time, oo . KA. o . '
- wording on the restriction relative to note No. 4 on the site plan. I understan . o dismissed as the case is moot and said appeal

Very truly yours, ' | . that you wish Pete Zimmerman to review the proposed restriction also. I will pro-
. ; finalize and sign the Order as soon as I have your response. .

Ard_'l, 198-5_,';th_a_.t; ;

=

[T IS HEREBY ORDERED, this __28th ~_ day of M

// N ceed to
B Very truly yours, L . - : said appe '} be and the same is DISMISSED.

(N M.H. JUNG - . |

Deputy Zoning Commissioner o ' 0y o ‘ Aw 44’ ‘ . . o :

JMiI/me - | - S .. N N M. JUNG B | S countY %%;incgflrﬂ\?\gﬁns
B B I Deputy Zoning Commisszioner Ti \ '

FOR FILING.

Attachments
JMHJ /Lic

ccs People's Counsel

¥illiam R. Evans

“

¢

ORDER RECEIVED

Patricia Phipps




